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
de l’espace à vivre. Cave. Parking à la location assuré. HCV. DPE : D. Réf. : 
16098. Charges/an : 2050 €. Lots : 300. ›› On high floor, renovated 
throughout : living room, equipped kitchen opening on comfortable teak 
terrace, closed veranda, true extension of the living space. Cellar. Parking 
for rent. Selling fees. EPC : D. Ref. : 16098. Charges/yr : 2050 €.

NICE CIMIEZ   233 000 €2P

Résidence standing, calme, bel appartement traversant. Séjour de  
25 m², grande chambre, cuisine indépendante, salle de bain et WC. 
Grande terrasse avec vue dégagée verdure. Parking, cave. DPE : D. Réf. : 
6991. Charges/an : 4428 €. Lots : 350. HCV. ›› Upmarket residence, 
calm, beautiful crossing apartment. Lounge of 25 m², vast bedroom, 
independent kitchen, bathroom and wc. Large terrace with clear view, 
greenery. Parking, cellar. EPC: D. Ref.: 6991. Charges/yr : 4428 €.

NICE CIMIEZ   285 000 €3P
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86, Boulevard de Cimiez
06000 Nice 

 espace.immo@free.fr

04 93 53 82 82 
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NICE CIMIEZ   639 000 €V

Maison niçoise sur 2  niveaux, beaucoup de charme, calme et 
ensoleillée, exposition sud/ouest. Double séjour, 4 chambres, cuisine 
indépendante, SDB, salle d’eau, 2  WC. Agréable jardin piscinable. 
Parkings. HCV DPE : B. Réf. : 15994. ›› Typical house on 2 levels, a 
lot of charm, calm and sunny, South/West exposure. Double lounge, 
4 bedrooms, kitchen, bathroom, shower room, 2 WC. Nice garden - 
possible pool. Parkings. Selling fees. EPC : B. Ref. : 15994.

NICE CIMIEZ   485 000 €

Immeuble standing, superbe 4P, terrasse profonde sud vue mer, calme. Cuisine 
indép. équipée, SDE, dressing, buanderie, cave, garage. Prestations de qualité, 
commerces, bus, écoles. 2e stationnement sécurisé devant l’immeuble. HCV. 
DPE : D. Réf. : 3752. Charges/an : 4320 €. Lots : 25. ››Upmarket building, superb 
3-bed, South facing terrace, sea view, quiet. Fitted kitchen, shower room, dressing, 
laundry, cellar, garage. Upscale materials, near conveniences. 2nd parking place 
in front of the building. Selling fees. EPC : D. Ref. : 3752. Charges/yr : 4320 €.

4P

NICE GAIRAUT   1 490 000 €

Domaine sécurisé et recherché, au calme total. Magnifique villa néo-
provençale de plain-pied baignée de soleil. Vaste terrain complanté 
avec grande piscine, nombreux stationnements. HCV. DPE : C. Réf. : 
16000. Charges/an : 1400 €. Lots : 30. ›› Secure and sought-after 
domain, total calm. Beautiful neo-Provençal single storey villa bathed 
in sunlight. Large landscaped lot with large swimming pool, easy 
parking. Selling fees. EPC : C. Ref. : 16000. Charges/yr : 1400 €.

V

Dans petite copropriété, beau 5P avec agréable terrasse de 28 m² exposée 
Sud, décoration et prestations soignées. Idéal famille. Garage en sus. 
Honoraires charge vendeur. DPE : C. Réf. : 12272. Charges/an : 2100 €. 
Lots : 10. ›› In small joint ownership, nice 4-bed with nice terrace 
of 28 m² facing South, decoration and neat materials. Ideal family. 
Garage option. Seller fees. EPC: C. Ref.: 12272. Charges/yr : 2100 €.

NICE CIMIEZ   399 000 €5P

Dans une résidence de standing sécurisée, grand 3P, 114 m². Séjour 
sud ouvrant sur une agréable terrasse, cave, parking extérieur, calme, 
bien exposé, traversant, à rafraîchir, transformable en 4P. DPE : D. Réf. : 
12036. Charges/an : 3192 €. HCV. ›› In a secure luxury residence, large 
2-bed of 114 m². South facing lounge opening on a nice terrace, cellar 
in the basement and outside parking, calm, well arranged, crossing, to 
refresh, convertible into a 3-bed EPC: D. Ref.: 12036. Charges/yr : 3192 €.

NICE CIMIEZ   435 000 €3P

Résidence sécurisée, calme absolu. Vue dégagée collines, aperçu mer. Double 
séjour de 50 m², cheminée, 4 chambres dont une suite parentale, piscine et 
jardin paysagé. Terrain 2500 m². Garage et nombreux parkings. HCV. DPE : C. 
Réf. : 15993. Charges/an : 1170 €. ›› Secure residence, very quiet setting. Clear 
view of hills, sea view. Double living room of 50 m², fireplace, 4 bedrooms 
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
disposant en sus d’une véranda de 25 m² climatisée et chauffée. Le tout 
disposant d’un beau jardin de 150 m² avec garage attenant. DPE : D. 
Réf. : B-E147OJ. Charges/an : 1668.6 €. Lots : 34. ›› In recent small 
joint ownership, nice potential for this 2-bed of 65 m² : veranda of 
25 m² - air-conditioned and heated. Beautiful garden of 150 m² with 
attached garage. EPC : D. Ref. : B-E147OJ. Charges/yr : 1668.6 €.

3P

2P 3P

2P2P
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Des femmes et des hommes
pour votre bien

ORPI GROUPE

NICE TRANSACTIONS

12, Rue Lamartine - 04 93 80 88 55 - velmer-immo@orpi.com

59, Bd de Cessole - 04 93 44 42 39 - nice.transactions@orpi.com

36, Bd Saint-Roch - 04 83 66 16 40 - nicetransactions2@orpi.com

WWW.ORPI.COM
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NICE SAINT-ROCH/PLACE DU MARCHÉ   219 000 €4P NICE   179 000 €

NICE PLACE DU PIN   369 000 €

NICE   169 000 €

3/4P, 70  m², belle vue dégagée sur la place, sans vis-à-vis, idéal 
famille. Possibilité garage en sus (20 000€) à 350 m. DPE : A. Réf. : 
B-E14K2Q. Charges/an : 2200 €. Lots : 40. ›› 3/4-roomed, 70 m², 
beautiful view on the square, without opposite, ideal family. Optional 
garage (€20 000) 350 m away. EPC : A. Ref. : B-E14K2Q. Charges/
yr : 2200 €.

3P, dernier étage, résidence bien tenue. Séjour 22,56 m², cuisine US 
aménagée, loggia 18 m² exposé ouest. Cave et garage avec accès 
direct par ascenseur complètent le tout. À visiter !. DPE : D. Réf. : 
B-E18US7. Charges/an : 2133 €. Lots : 400. ›› 2-bed, top floor, well 
kept residence. Lounge 22,56 m², fitted open kitchen, loggia 18 m² 
facing West. Cellar and garage with direct access by elevator. EPC : 
D. Ref. : B-E18US7. Charges/yr : 2133 €.

Beau 3P 74  m², 5e étage, traversant nord/sud. Très lumineux. 
Appartement aux beaux volumes : aménagée et équipée. 2 balcons, 
au sud et au nord. DPE : C. Réf. : B-E0Z0L4. Charges/an : 2372 €. 
Lots : 68. ›› Beautiful 2-bed 74 m², 5th floor, crossing North/South. 
Very bright. Spacious apt. Fitted kitchen. 2  balconies, South and 
North. EPC : C. Ref. : B-E0Z0L4. Charges/yr : 2372 €.

« L’arc-en-ciel ». Proche tramway et bus. Copropriété des années 60. 
3P, 63  m² en étage avec ascenseur. Traversant, séjour ouvert sur la 
cuisine. Rafraîchissement à prévoir. Garage et cave complètent ce bien. 
DPE : D. Réf. : B-E1842D. Charges/an : 240 €. Lots : 350. ›› Near tram 
and bus. Co-ownership of the 1960s. 2-bed, 63 m² on high floor with 
elevator. Crossing, open kitchen. Refreshment work expected. Garage 
and cellar included. EPC : D. Ref. : B-E1842D. Charges/yr : 240 €.

3P

3P

3P

NICE   130 000 €2P

Viager occupé, une tête (D) 95 ans. 2P de 52 m² bon état, séjour avec balcon, 
chambre spacieuse, SDB, cuisine séparée. Garage, cave. Valeur vénale 150 000 € et 
garage 25 000 €. Bouquet rente 330 €. Honoraires vendeur. DPE : D. Réf. : B-E174UZ. 
Charges/an : 1740 €. Lots : 327. ›› Life annuity occupied, 1 head (F) 95 years old. 
1-bed of 52 m² in good condition, living room with balcony, spacious bedroom, 
bathroom, kitchen. Garage, cellar. Market value €150 000, garage €25 000. Annuity 
return € 330. Seller fees. EPC : D. Ref. : B-E174UZ. Charges/yr : 1740 €.

      
    V

IAGER      
      

      
     

NICE   349 000 €4P

80 m², exposé S/E/N, copropriété sécurisée, gardien, portail électrique. Grande 
terrasse sud sur le salon, permettant de manger à 6, cuisine séparée, chambres 
avec vue verdure. Proche commodités et transports. Garage fermé, cave. DPE : B. 
Réf. : B-E137T4. Charges/an : 2048 €. Lots : 488. ››80 m², exposed S/E/N, secure 
condominium, caretaker, electric gate. Large South facing terrace on the living 
room, allowing 6 to eat, kitchen, bedrooms with greenery view. Close to amenities 
and transport. Closed garage, cellar. EPC : B. Ref. : B-E137T4. Charges/yr : 2048 €.
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Des femmes et des hommes
pour votre bien

ORPI GROUPE

NICE TRANSACTIONS

12, Rue Lamartine - 04 93 80 88 55 - velmer-immo@orpi.com
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
rooms overlooking a large balcony of 12 m². High ceilings. Cellar and large garage 
included. Near downton. EPC : E. Ref. : 1267va. Charges/yr : 2115.11 €.

Proche mer, standing, superbe 40  m² en étage. Terrasse sud de 12  m². Très 
lumineux et ensoleillé, parfait état. Entrée avec placards, grand séjour de 24 m² 
avec chambre alcôve, cuisine équipée. Belle SDE. Garage en option. DPE : C. 
Réf. : 1264va. Charges/an : 960 €. Lots : 76. ››Close to the sea, superb 40 m² apt. 
on high floor. South facing terrace of 12 m². Very bright & sunny, perfect condition. 
Entrance with cupboards, lounge of 24 m² with alcove bedroom, fitted kitchen. 
Beautiful bathroom. Garage option. EPC : C. Ref. : 1264va. Charges/yr : 960 €.

À 50 m de la Promenade, en étage, asc., 3P 54 m² traversant avec petite terrasse 
sud. Séjour, cuisine ouverte, 2  chambres, salle de bains, WC séparé. Cave et 
parking inclus. Tramway et tous commerces à proximité. Idéal investisseur. DPE : 
D. Réf. : 1247va. Charges/an : 1902 €. Lots : 56. ›› 50 m from the Promenade, 
upper floor, lift, 2-bed through 54 m² with small South facing terrace. Living room, 
open kitchen, 2 bedrooms, bathroom, separate toilet. Cellar and parking included. 
Tram and all shops nearby. Ideal investor. EPC : D. Ref. : 1247va. Charges/yr : 1902 €.

Au calme, agréable 3P 55  m² traversant, au 1er et dernier étage d’un petit 
immeuble. Entrée, séjour avec cuisine équipée sur grande terrasse. 2 chambres 
aussi sur terrasse. SDB avec fenêtre, WC séparés. Faibles charges. 4 lots. DPE : 
D. Réf. : 1079va. Charges/an : 720 €. Lots : 4. ››Quiet, pleasant 2-bed through 
55 m², on the 1st and top floor of a small building. Entrance, living room with fitted 
kitchen on large terrace. 2 bedrooms also on terrace. Bathroom with window, 
separate WC. Low charges. 4 lots. EPC : D. Ref. : 1079va. Charges/yr : 720 €.

3P

S 3P

2P

Standing avec ascenseur et gardien, agréable 3P 79 m² en dernier étage. Séjour et 
cuisine Sud, sur terrasse 12 m² vue mer. Chambre Est avec balcon, vue dégagée, 
chambre Ouest avec vue sur la vielle ville. Cave et parking privé. DPE : D. Réf. : 1191 
va. Charges/an : 3065 €. Lots : 112. ›› Lift and caretaker, pleasant 2-bed 79 m² 
on the top floor. Lounge and South facing kitchen, on terrace 12 m², sea view. 
East facing bedroom with balcony, clear view, 2nd bedroom facing the old city 
. Cellar & private parking. EPC: D. Ref.: 1191 va. Charges/yr : 3065 €.

CAGNES-SUR-MER VAL FLEURI   300 000 €3P
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Agréable villa 103 m², plein soleil. Séjour sud sur terrasse, cuisine séparée, cellier, 
4 chambres, 2 dressings. Grand garage, pkg, cave. Double vitrage. Joli jardin 
300 m² avec fruitiers. Proche écoles, bus. À 20 min de Nice centre. DPE : F. Réf. : 
1285vm. Charges/an : 292 €. Lots : 121. ›› Nice villa 103 m², very sunny. South 
facing lounge on terrace, kitchen, cellar, 4 bedrooms, 2 dressings. Large garage, 
parking, cellar. Double glazing. Garden 300 m² with fruit trees. Near schools, 
bus. 20 minutes from Nice center. EPC : F. Ref. : 1285vm. Charges/yr : 292 €.

LA TRINITÉ PROCHE LA LOUVETTE   325 000 €

Villa traditionnelle 170 m² très lumineuse. Composée d’un 4/5P avec séjour 
double et 3 chambres + un 2P en RDJ. Clim réversible, Double vitrage. 
Terrain 2 000 m², dont 1 000 m² détachable & constructible. Cave. Garage, 
2 parkings. DPE : NC. Réf. : 1303vm. ›› Villa 170 m², bright. Composed of 
a 4/5-roomed - double lounge & 3 bedrooms + a 1-bed on garden level. 
Reversible AC, Double glazing. Land 2,000 m², incl. 1,000 m² of detachable 
& buildable plot. Cellar. Garage, 2 parking places. EPC : NC. Ref. : 1303vm.

ST-ANDRÉ-DE-LA-ROCHE L’ABADIE   470 000 €

Beau bourgeois au calme. Etage élevé, ascenseur. 3P 98 m² traversant, aisément 
transformable en 4P. Double séjour sud, vue mer & verdure. Hauts plafonds. Très 
lumineux. Cave, grand garage inclus. Proche mer, commerces et tram. DPE : NC. 
Réf. : 1300va. Charges/an : 2791 €. Lots : 15. ›› Nice building, calm. High floor, 
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
condition. Clear, calm, bright. EPC : NC. Ref. : 2669703. Charges/yr : 

Avenue de la Marne, étage élevé, ascenseur, 3P d’angle, 60 m² ouvrant 
sur terrasse de 7 m². Excellent état. Cave. Clair, calme et lumineux. 
Aucun vis-à-vis, vue dégagée. À saisir ! DPE : NC. Réf. : 2424737. 
Charges/an : 1980 €. Lots : 154. ›› Avenue de la Marne, high floor, 
elevator, 2-bed in angle, 60 m² opening on terrace of 7 m². Excellent 
condition. Cellar. Clear, calm and bright. No opposite, clear view.   
EPC : NC. Ref. : 2424737. Charges/yr : 1980 €.

Bel Immeuble Niçois de 1800, 2e étage. Beau 2P de 38 m² entièrement 
rénové. Séjour, cuisine US équipée. Proche des plages, Cours Saleya, 
Opéra, et tramways. Idéal primo accédant ou investisseurs. DPE : NC. 
Réf. : 2508296. Charges/an : 960 €. Lots : 14. ›› Nice typical building 
of 1800s, 2nd  floor. Beautiful 1-bed of 38  m² entirely renovated. 
Lounge, fitted open kitchen. Close to beaches, Cours Saleya, Opera, 
and tram. Ideal first time buyer or investor. EPC : NC. Ref. : 2508296. 

4P

6P 2P

3P2P
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Magnifique propriété de style néo-provençal sur 2 niveaux avec piscine, Maison 5P de 160 m² sur terrain de 3800 m² + 2P indépendant de 
30 m². Piscine avec cuisine d’été, pool house. Au calme absolu, dans un écrin de verdure sans aucun vis-à-vis. DPE : D. Réf. : 2631843. ››
Beautiful neo-Provençal style property on 2 levels with swimming pool, 4-bed house of 160 m² on ground of 3800 m² + independent 1-bed of 
30 m². Swimming pool with summer kitchen, pool house. In absolute calm, in a green setting without any opposite. EPC : D. Ref. : 2631843.

Maison individuelle d’une superficie de 90 m². 2P attenant de 50 m² sur un terrain de 5600 m² entièrement clôturé et piscinable. Abri pour 
véhicule extérieur. Atelier vient compléter ce bien d’exception. Cadre idyllique. DPE : D. DPE : E. Réf. : 2540705. ›› Detached house with an 
area of 90 m². Attached 1-bed of 50 m² on a fully fenced plot of 5600 m² and pool. Shelter for exterior vehicle. Workshop. Idyllic setting. EPC : 
D. EPC : E. Ref. : 2540705.

DRAP CHEMIN DU GREC   489 000 €

NICE SAINT-PANCRACE   1 090 000 €
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NICE CIMIEZ   585 000 €3P

NICE SMOLETT   250 000 €

NICE DELFINO   195 000 €

ASPREMONT   810 000 €

NICE LIBÉRATION   120 000 €

Rés. standing, gardien, 3P 95 m² env. Parfait état. Beau séjour 30 m² environ, 
cuisine ind. équipée, grande terrasse sud, vue parc calme. 2 chambres parquet, 
SDB/Douche, SDD, WC privatif. Cave, pkg. ext. privatif. DPE : D. Réf. : B-E18SSD. 
Charges/an : 4 180 €. Lots : 40. ›› Upmarket residence, caretaker, 2-bed 
95 m² in perfect condition. Nice lounge 30 m², fitted kitchen, large South 
facing terrace, quiet park view. 2 bedrooms, parquet floor, bathroom / shower, 
WC. Cellar, private parking EPC: D. Ref.: B-E18SSD. Charges/yr : 4 180 €.

Opportunité à 5 min du Port. Bel immeuble niçois ravalé, 3/4P 68 m² 
env, 2e s/asc, traversant Sud/Nord, charges minimes. Balcon, vendu 
meublé 2 WC, SDB. Bonne rentabilité possible. DPE : D. Réf. : B-E12AVE. 
Charges/an : 1687 €. Lots : 8. ››Opportunity 5 min from the Port. Nice 
renovated building, 3/4-roomed 68 m², 2nd floor, no lift crossing South/
North, minimal charges. Balcony, sold furnished, 2 toilets, bathroom. 
Good profitability. EPC: D. Ref.: B-E12AVE. Charges/yr : 1687 €.

Immeuble niçois sans vis-à-vis. Balcon Sud. 2/3P 50,34 m², 2e sans asc. 
État impeccable, cuisine super équipée. Double séjour. Transformable en 
3P. Cave. À 500 m du port/tram, opportunité. DPE : D. Réf. : B-E18BY9. 
Charges/an :1200 €. Lots : 24. ››Nice building without opposite. South facing 
balcony. 2/3-roomed 50,34 m², 2nd floor without lift. Impeccable condition, 
fully equipped kitchen. Double lounge. Convertible into 2-bed. Cellar. 500m 
from the Port/Tram. EPC: D. Ref.: B-E18BY9. Charges/yr : 1200 €.

Villa néo-provençale récente 5P 170 m² S/O calme absolu, position 
dominante, excellent état. Séjour/SAM, 3 chambres, dont grande chambre de 
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

NICE GAIRAUT   1 490 000 €

NICE GAIRAUT   1 190 000 €

NICE GAIRAUT   1 160 000 €

FALICON   1 750 000 €

NICE GAIRAUT   1 299 000 €

Domaine sécurisé avec piscine, magnifique villa de 112 m² sur terrain 
300 m². 3 chambres, séjour avec cheminée, cuisine US 43 m², 2 WC, SDD, 
SDB. Pas de travaux, très belle rénovation. Parking. DPE : C. Réf. : 1516. 
Charges/an : 4200 €. Lots : 169. ›› Secure domain with pool, beautiful 
villa of 112 m² on a 300 m² plot. 3 bedrooms, lounge with chimney, open 
kitchen 43 m², 2 toilets, shower, bathroom. No work required, very nice 
renovation. Car park. EPC : C. Ref. : 1516. Charges/yr : 4200 €.

Domaine sécurisé. Villa de caractère de 230 m² sur terrain de 2700 m² env. 
De plain-pied, au charme provençal, salon, cuis, 4 ch., 4 SDB, 5 WC, grand 
sous-sol, belle piscine. Stationnement aisé pour plusieurs véhicules. DPE : C. 
Réf. : sp1511. Charges/an : 1440 €. ›› Secure domain. Villa of character 
of 230 m² on ground of 2700 m². On one level, typical villa, living room, 
kitchen, 4 bedrooms, 4 bathrooms, 5 toilets, large basement, beautiful pool. 
Easy parking for several vehicles. EPC : C. Ref. : sp1511. Charges/yr : 1440 €.

Propriété de 240 m² env. nichée dans la verdure, au plus grand calme 
avec magnifique vue mer. Cette villa se présente en 2 appartements 
reliés mais modifiable très facilement. Qualité des matériaux et des 
finitions irréprochables. DPE : D. Réf. : sp1526. ›› Property of 240 m² 
nestled in the greenery, very quiet setting with magnificent sea view. This 
villa comprises 2 connected apartments which can be easily converted. 
Quality materials and irreproachable finishes. EPC : D. Ref. : sp1526.

Propriété de renom, grand calme, vue féerique, appartement-villa 160  m², 
rénové, 3 chambres et séjour sur terrasse panoramique, 2 SDB avec douches, 
3  WC, dressing, cuisine équipée récente, coup de cœur assuré, 2  parkings. 
DPE : D. Réf. : sp1513. Charges/an : 5760 €. Lots : 5. ››Renowned property, great 
calm, magical view, apartment-villa 160 m², renovated, 3 bedrooms and living 
room on panoramic terrace, 2 bathrooms with showers, 3 toilets, dressing, recent 
equipped kitchen, 2 parking places. EPC : D. Ref. : sp1513. Charges/yr : 5760 €.

Contemporaine de 220  m² s/terrain de 1778  m². Expo. sud, vue féerique 
mer, collines. Séjour, cuisine US, bureau, suite parentale, douche hammam, 
dressing. 3 ch. avec SDD et SDB. Piscine chauffée, garage. Terrain de boules. 
DPE : B. Réf. : sp1520. Charges/an : 600 €. ››Contemporary villa of 220 m² on 
ground of 1778 m². South facing, fairy sea & hills view. Lounge, open kitchen, 
office, suite, steam shower, dressing. 3 bedrooms with shower and bathroom. 
Heated pool, garage. Bowling ground. EPC : B. Ref. : sp1520. Charges/yr : 600 €.

Domaine prisé. Magnifique villa de 228  m² en position dominante. Piscine 
couverte et chauffée, terrain plat arboré de 1634 m², arrosage auto. Séjour 
cuisine de 55 m² env, 4 chambres, 4 WC, 4 SDD. double garage. DPE : B. Réf. : 
sp1512. Charges/an : 1824 €. ›› Popular domain. Magnificent villa of 228 m² in 
a dominant position. Covered and heated swimming pool, flat mature ground 
1634 m², automatic watering. Open kitchen & lounge 55 m², 4 bedrooms, 4 WC, 
4 shower rooms. Double garage. EPC : B. Ref. : sp1512. Charges/yr : 1824 €.
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IMMOBILIÈRE CÔTE 
D’AZUR GAIRAUT

142 avenue de Gairaut - 06100 NICE
 contact@ica-nice.com

04 93 98 09 81

IMMOBILIÈRE CÔTE 
D’AZUR CENTRE VILLE
11 Bd Raimbaldi - 06000 NICE
 contact@ica-nice.com
04 93 13 01 31
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NICE OUEST CORNICHE FLEURIE   190 000 €2P

NICE PARC IMPÉRIAL   595 000 €

NICE LIBÉRATION   419 000 €

NICE CIMIEZ   950 000 €

Petite copropriété, très bon standing. 2P situé au 2e étage, terrasse. 
Parking en sous-sol. Appartement loué, fin de bail : 05/05/2020 DPE : 
NC. Réf. : 2496097. Charges/an : 1500 €. ›› Small upmarket 
condominium. 1-bed located on the 2nd  floor, terrace. Parking in 
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
EPC : NC. Ref. : 380375. Charges/yr : 3600 €.

Rare ! Bel immeuble Art déco 1938. 5e étage. 2  baies vitrées, face 
mer, sud. 3/4P de 107 m² + terrasse 10 m². À rénover entièrement. 
Excellent emplacement. Cave. TF : 1700 €. DPE : C. Réf. : 1094. 
Charges/an : 3600 €. ›› Rare ! Beautiful Art Deco building of 1938. 
5th floor. 2 bay windows, facing the sea, South. 3/4-roomed of 107 m² 
+ terrace 10 m². Total renovation required - excellent location. Cellar. 
Land:€ 1700. EPC : C. Ref. : 1094. Charges/yr : 3600 €.

5e étage avec ascenseur. Exposition sud avec une terrasse de 4 m². 
Double vitrage. Volets et stores électriques. Climatisation réversible. 
Le tout est neuf jamais habité. Exceptionnel ! Vendu meublé. DPE : 
D. Réf. : 331. Charges/an : 1800 €. ›› 5th floor with elevator. Southern 
exposure with a terrace of 4 m². Double glazing. Shutters and electric 
blind. Reversible climate control. Brand new. Exceptional ! Sold 
furnished. EPC : D. Ref. : 331. Charges/yr : 1800 €.

3P

2P

3P
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RARE

30 m de la mer. Superbe 3P 86 m², terrasse aperçu mer. 3e étage. Séjour, 
2 ch. avec balcon. 2 Bains. 2 WC. Cuisine équipée luxe. Double vitrage 
et clim. Excellent état. Cave. Garage en sus. DPE : NC. Réf. : 381370. 
Charges/an : 2400 €. ›› 30 m from the sea. Superb 2-bed 86 m², terrace, 
sea view, 3rd floor. Living room, 2 bedrooms with balcony. 2 baths. 2 WC. 
Luxury fitted kitchen. Double glazing and AC. Excellent condition. Cellar. 
Garage option EPC : NC. Ref. : 381370. Charges/yr : 2400 €.

NICE PROMENADE/MEYERBEER   580 000 €3P

EXCLUSIVITÉ

Proche Palais Méditerranée. Immeuble cossu Art déco de grand 
standing. Plein soleil. Superbe 3/4P + balcons. 6e étage. 100 m². Vue 
féerique mer. DPE : NC. Réf. : 1083. Charges/an : 3900 €. ›› Near the 
Mediterranean Palace. Elegant Art Deco luxury building. Very sunny. 
Superb 3/4-roomed + balconies. 6th  floor. 100  m². Fairy sea view. 
EPC : NC. Ref. : 1083. Charges/yr : 3900 €.

NICE DÉBUT PROMENADE   1 060 000 €3P

EXCLUSIVITÉ

Bel Immeuble Art déco. Superbe 4/5P traversant au 3e étage est/ouest. 
140 m² env. Aperçu mer. Double living, 3 chambres. Parquet. Hauteur 
sous plafond. Cuisine équipée, 2 SDB. Excellent état. DPE : NC. Réf. :
1080. Charges/an : 3600 €. ›› Art Deco building, superb 4/5-roomed, 
crossing, 3rd floor, East/West, 140 m². Sea View. Double Living room, 
3  bedrooms. Parquet. Ceiling height. Fitted kitchen. 2  bathrooms. 
Excellent condition. EPC : NC. Ref. : 1080. Charges/yr : 3600 €.

NICE ST-PHILIPPE/PROMENADE   780 000 €4P

N
IC

E

WWW.ROYALIMMOBILIER.COM

ROYAL IMMOBILIER

25, Promenade des Anglais - 06000 Nice 
info@royalimmobilier.fr

04 93 88 30 62 
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NICE PROMENADE DES ANGLAIS   480 000 €2P

NICE FLEURS   880 000 €

NICE CARRÉ D’OR/PARADIS   490 000 €

NICE FLEURS   519 000 €

NICE FRANCK PILATTE   210 000 €

NICE CESSOLE   245 000 €

Immeuble 70 avec asc., splendide 2P traversant S/N et climatisé. 64 m² avec 
terrasse, vue panoramique mer et un balcon. Lumineux, cuisine indép., SDB, 
2 WC, cave. Possibilité acheter parking au sous-sol. DPE : NC. Réf. : 2652887. 
Charges/an : 2536 €. Lots : 40. ››Building of the 1970s with lift, splendid 1-bed 
through S/N with AC. 64 m² with terrace, panoramic sea view and balcony. 
Bright, independent kitchen, bathroom, 2 toilets, cellar. Possibility to buy a 
parking place in the basement. EPC : NC. Ref. : 2652887. Charges/yr : 2536 €.

Proche parc Alsace Lorraine. Bel immeuble grand standing, asc et gardienne. 
Sublime 4/5P 115 m², terrasse 30 m² et belles vues dégagées. Rénové dans un 
esprit moderne Scandinave. Traversant E/O, climatisé, vendu meublé. Cave. 
DPE : C. Réf. : 2661240. Charges/an : 3000 €. ›› Beautiful luxury building, 
lift and caretaker. Sublime 4/5-roomed 115 m², terrace 30 m² and beautiful 
unobstructed views. Renovated in a modern Scandinavian spirit. Crossing 
E/O, AC, sold furnished. Cellar. EPC : C. Ref. : 2661240. Charges/yr : 3000 €.
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
balcon. Garage fermé et cave. HAI vendeur. DPE : NC. Réf. : v10001059. 
Charges/an : 2704 €. Lots : 224. ›› Residence with swimming pool and 
caretaker. 48 m², city and sea view. Entrance with cupboard, kitchen, 
living room, bedroom, bathroom, separate toilet, balcony. Closed garage 
and cellar. Selling fees. EPC : NC. Ref. : v10001059. Charges/yr : 2704 €.

Résidence piscine, 117 m² à rénover, 2 caves, parking. Dernier étage, vaste entrée, 
séjour, cuisine, bureau, 3 chambres, 2 SDB, dressing, terrasses ouest/est. Copro, 
pas de procédure en cours, HAI vendeur. DPE : D. Réf. : v10001030. Charges/
an : 4018 €. Lots : 123. ›› Residence with pool, 117 m² to renovate, 2 cellars, 
parking. Top floor, large entrance, living room, kitchen, office, 3 bedrooms, 
2 bathrooms, dressing room, West/East facing terraces. Co-ownership, no 
current procedure, seller fees. EPC : D. Ref. : v10001030. Charges/yr : 4018 €.

Investisseurs : Vendu occupé. 6e étage, 73  m². Vaste entrée, séjour avec 
balcon, SDB, WC, 2 chambres, cuisine, balcon. Cave. Traversant est/ouest. Tout 
collectif. Loyer annuel brut : 7010 €. HAI vendeur. DPE : NC. Réf. : v10001069. 
Charges/an : 2060 €. Lots : 64. ›› Investors : Sold with a tenant. 6th floor, 73 m². 
Vast entrance, lounge with balcony, bathroom, WC, 2  bedrooms, kitchen, 
balcony. Cellar. Crossing East/West. Collective supples. Gross annual rent : € 
7010 - Selling fees. EPC : NC. Ref. : v10001069. Charges/yr : 2060 €.
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GROUPE IMMOBILIÈRE NIÇOISE
38, Rue de France - 06000 NICE

 misaac@immobiliere-nicoise.com

04 93 87 78 74

WWW.IMMOBILIERE-NICOISE.COM
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Avant dernier étage, bel immeuble moderne, superbe 3P vue dégagée, ensoleillé, luxueusement rénové. Beau séjour d’angle, cuisine US 
entièrement équipée, 2 bains, rangements, vaste balcon, chauffage collectif, cave, parking commun sécurisé, appels de fonds/trimestre : 502 €. 
DPE : D. Réf. : 023689. Lots : 28. ›› Penultimate floor, beautiful modern building, superb 2-bed, clear view, sunny, luxuriously renovated. 
Beautiful corner living room, fully equipped kitchen, 2 baths, storage, large balcony, central heating, cellar, secure parking lot, Quarterly call 
for funds : € 502. EPC : D. Ref. : 023689.

Dans un superbe parc sécurisé, rare, vaste 3/4P ensoleillé, vue parc, ville et mer, 98 m² + balcons, état exceptionnel. Cuisine équipée neuve, 
2 bains, rangements, chauffage et eau collectifs, cave, garage. Appels de fonds/trimestre : 806 €,. DPE : C. Réf. : 9860214. Lots : 164. ›› In a 
superb secure park, rare, vast & sunny 3/4-roomed, view of park, city and sea, 98 m² + balconies, exceptional condition. New fitted kitchen, 
2 baths, storage, collective heating and water, cellar, garage. Quarterly call for funds : € 806. EPC : C. Ref. : 9860214.

NICE CHAMBRUN RÉSIDENTIEL   395 000 €

NICE CESSOLE/HORLOGE   268 000 €

 COUP DE CŒUR        
        

   

      
   V

UE M
ER      

      
      

     

3/4P

3P

N
I
C

E

WWW.DELTA-PROMOTION.COMHonoraires inclus à la charge du vendeur



68

W
W
W
.E
V
I
D
E
N
C
E
-
I
M
M
O
B
I
L
I
E
R
E
.C
O
M

LA GRAVE DE PEILLE - 82 M²   360 000 €

NICE LIBÉRATION - 55 M²   240 000 €

NICE PARC IMPÉRIAL 55 M²   198 000 €

NICE VALROSE - 74 M²   275 000 €

Arrière-pays niçois. Lotissement récent. RDJ : séjour/cuisine sur jardin, 
WC, placard, buanderie, rangement. 1er ét. : 3  chbres, SDE. Jardin 
120 m², exp. S/O. Jacuzzi, piscine hors-sol. Panneaux solaires/pompe 
à chaleur. DPE : A. Réf. : 460. ›› Nice back country. New subdivision. 
Garden floor : lounge/kitchen on garden, WC, cupboard, laundry, 
storage. 1st floor : 3 bedrooms, bathroom. Garden 120 m², facing. S/W. 
Jacuzzi, above ground pool. Solar panels/heat pump. EPC : A. Ref. : 460.

2P bd Joseph Garnier, belle résidence 1920 en étage, exposition E/O. Entrée, 
cuisine aménagée et équipée, double séjour, chambre, 2 balcons. SDE, WC 
ind., cave. Très calme, belle hauteur sous plafond. Proche commodités. DPE : 
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
renovated old building. 3rd floor with elevator. Corner apartment on quiet street 
of 103  m². Clear view, 2  balconies, facing South and East. Strong potential. 
Renovation work required. Cellar EPC : NC. Ref. : 379143. Charges/yr : 1 500 €.
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NICE CENTRE   155 500 €

Rue Reine Jeanne, proche Malausséna/Gare Thiers, derrière le projet 
Diamant « ICONIC ». Refait à neuf, 61 m². Séjour, cuisine US 25 m². Exposition 
Sud. Faibles charges. Idéal locatif ou 1re acquisition. DPE : NC. Réf. : 385483. 
Charges/an : 1350 €. Lots : 60. ›› Rue Reine Jeanne, near Malausséna/
Thiers station, behind the Diamant project « ICONIC ». Renovated, 61 m². 
Living room, kitchen 25 m². SOUTH exposure. Low charges. Ideal rental or 
1st acquisition.  EPC : NC. Ref. : 385483. Charges/yr : 1350 €.
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WWW.ICI-IMMOBILIER.COM

8, rue Clément Roassal

06000 Nice
contact@ici06.fr

04 93 16 28 29

06 76 06 71 49
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FALICON   1 090 000 €V

NICE CHAMBRUN   445 000 €

NICE NORD ST-MAURICE   225 000 €

NICE MUSICIENS   339 000 €

NICE VALROSE   217 000 €

Site exceptionnel de Falicon, villa 5P, 80m². Parfaitement entretenue sur 
terrain de 1 300m². Vue mer panoramique plein Sud. Terrasse  400 m² 
avec piscine à débordement. Belles prestations et emplacement 
unique. DPE : C. Réf. : 1551. ›› Exceptional site of Falicon, 5-room 
villa, 80m². Perfectly maintained on ground of 1300m². South facing 
panoramic sea view. Terrace 400 m² with infinity pool. Beautiful 
materials and unique location. EPC: C. Ref.: 1551.

Petite rés. standing, au calme, très beau 3/4P traversant 82 m², jardin/terrasse 
sécurisés 80 m². Double Salon, 2 belles chambres, cuisine aménagée, SDB avec 
WC, SDE, WC ind. Belles prestations, double vitrage. Grand garage. DPE : NC. Réf. : 
1221. Charges/an : 4300 €. Lots : 7. ›› Small upmarket residence, quiet, beautiful 
3/4-roomed through 82 m², secure garden/terrace 80 m². Double living room, 
2 nice bedrooms, done up kitchen, bathroom with TOILET, shower, wc. Nice 
materials, double glazing. Large garage. EPC: NC. Ref.: 1221. Charges/yr : 4300 €.

Petite copropriété, au calme et dans un environnement champêtre.
Beau 2P, 45 m². Salon, cuisine indépendante, chambre, SDB et 
WC indépendants. Garage et cave. DPE : NC. Réf. : 1629. Charges/
an : 1 800 €. Lots : 13. ›› Small condominium, quiet and in a rural 
environment. Beautiful 1-bed, 45m². Living room, independent 
kitchen, bedroom, bathroom and separate toilet. Garage and cellar. 
EPC: NC. Ref.: 1629. Charges/yr : 1800 €.

A deux pas du Bd Victor Hugo, 3P 81m² en bon état. Avant-dernier 
étage. Entrée, séjour, cuisine aménagée et équipée (possibilité US), 
2 chambres et WC indépendant. Nombreux rangements. Traversant 
E/O. DPE : NC. Réf. : 1587. Charges/an : 1 560 €. ››Close to Bd Victor 
Hugo, 2-bed 81m² in good condition. Penultimate floor. Entrance, lounge, 
fitted kitchen (possible opening), 2 bedrooms and independent TOILET. 
Storage. Crossing E / W. EPC: NC. Ref.: 1587. Charges/yr : 1560 €.

2P standing rénové 50 m². 4e ét. très calme. Vaste séjour cuisine US, belle 
chambre, SDE, WC ind. Beau balcon. Vue dégagée ouest. Cave. Poss. 
parking en sus. 206 000 € hors hono. Hono. charge acquéreur :11 000 €. 
DPE : NC. Réf. : 1229. Charges/an : 1600 €. Lots : 50. ›› Renovated 1-bed 
50 m². 4th floor. Very calm. Vast lounge, open kitchen, nice bedroom, shower, 
WC. Beautiful balcony. Clear view - West. Cellar. Parking option: € 20 6000 
excluding acquisition fees € 11000. EPC: NC. Ref.: 1229. Charges/yr : 1600 €.

3P

2P

2P3P
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Au calme, dans un environnement champêtre, 2P de 47 m² refait à neuf. 
Séjour, cuisine ouverte, grande chambre, salle d’eau et WC indépendant 
+ terrasse. DPE : NC. Réf. : 1555. Charges/an : 1 780 €. ›› Near tramway, 
amenities and Hospital Pasteur, beautiful 1-bed of 43 m² on the 7th and 
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
92 m². Beau potentiel rénovation. DPE : NC. ›› Seaside, 50m from 
the tram, building R+1, 215 m², plot 299 m² in small quiet street. 1st level: 
local 135 m², formerly offices. 2nd level: appart. 60 m² on terrace 109 m². 
Parking in courtyard 92 m². Beautiful renovation potential. EPC: NC.

Au cœur de l’éco-vallée, 27 places de parking de 12 m² en toiture-
terrasse d’un immeuble en copropriété. Chaque place est mise en 
vente séparément au prix de l’unité, avec possibilité d’en acquérir 
plusieurs ou la totalité. DPE : NC. ›› At the heart of the eco-valley, 
27 parking spaces of 12 m² on the roof terrace of a condominium 
building. Each place is sold separately at the price of the unit, with the 
possibility of acquiring several or all. EPC: NC.

CITÉ DU PARC - Emplacement exceptionnel. 2 maisons sur 2 niveaux 
+ sous-sol, 560 m² au total. Bord de mer au cœur du Vieux Nice, 
quartier historique et touristique. Fort potentiel de réhabilitation, 
présence de superbes voûtes. DPE : NC. Réf. : QUAI. ›› Exceptional 
location, 2 houses on 2 levels + basement, 560 m² in total. Beachfront, 
in the heart of the Old Nice, historical and tourist area. High potential for 
rehabilitation with the presence of beautiful vaults. EPC: NC. Ref.: QUAI.

G

V

Proche commerces, tram. et mer, 3e et dernier étage, vue ville et mer. T2 55 m² 
à rénover. Séjour avec balcon, chbre, cuisine indép., débarras, cave sous-sol, 
pkg privatif. Traversant et lumineux, idéal invest. locatif. TF : 734 €. DPE : NC. 
Réf. : VDN180000. Charges/an : 1673 €. ››Near shops, tram. and sea, 3rd and top 
floor, city and sea view. 1-bed 55 m² to be renovated. Living room with balcony, 
bedroom, separate kitchen, storage room, basement cellar, private parking. 
Crossing and bright. Land: €734.  EPC: NC. Ref.: VDN180000. Charges/yr : 1673 €.

NICE CALIFORNIE   180 000 €2P

Mirabeau, commerces, tramway et marché. Bel immeuble bourgeois, 
2e étage, vue dégagée verdure, joli 4/5P, 110 m², à rénover, dble séjour 
32 m², 3 ch., cuisine indép. Cave s/sol. Traversant, lumineux, beaux 
volumes, beau potentiel. DPE : NC. Charges/an : 2304 €. ›› Mirabeau, 
shops, tramway & market. 2nd floor, clear view over greenery, 4 / 5-roomed, 
110 m², to renovate, double lounge 32 m², 3 bedrooms, kitchen. Cellar. 
Crossing, bright, spacious, strong potential. EPC: NC. Charges/yr : 2304 €.

NICE LIBÉRATION   375 000 €4P

N
I
C
E

VILLE DE NICE

www.nice.fr/fr/vente-de-biens-communaux
 ventevdn@nicecotedazur.org

WWW.NICE.FR/FR/VENTE-DE-BIENS-COMMUNAUX
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2/3P de 58 m² avec terrasse de 24 m². Particulièrement bien agencé. 
La vue sur la baie de Eze est complète. A visiter sans tarder ! DPE : D. 
Réf. : 06T03389-3741. Charges/an : 1792 €. Lots : 8. ›› 2/3-roomed 
of 58 m² with terrace of 24 m². Particularly well arranged. Total view 
over Eze Bay. EPC : D. Ref. : 06T03389-3741. Charges/yr : 1792 €.

« Le Lord », magnifique penthouse 4P de 108 m² vue mer. Vaste espace 
à vivre avec cuisine entièrement équipée de 55 m², 3 chambres, salle 
de bain, salle d’eau. Terrasse 162 m². 2 garages, cave. DPE : C. Réf. : 
06T03389-2300. Charges/an : 5000 €. Lots : 113. ›› The Lord, beautiful 
penthouse 108 m² with sea view. Large living space with fully equipped 
kitchen 55 m², 3 bedrooms, bathroom, shower room. 162 m² terrace. 
2 garages, cellar. EPC: C. Ref.: 06T03389-2300. Charges/yr : 5000 €.

Moyenne corniche, villa individuelle. 2  parties séparées. À l’étage : 
3P de 70  m². Rez-de-chaussée : 2/3P de 54  m². Terrain aménagé 
en planches, parkings. Vue Mer. DPE : D. Réf. : 06T03389-3732. ››
Middle cornice, detached villa. 2 separate parts. On the floor : 1-bed 
of 70 m². Ground floor : 2/3-roomed of 54 m². Land arranged in se-
parate levels, easy parking. Sea view. EPC : D. Ref. : 06T03389-3732.

Appartement viager occupé. 3P 72  m² terrasse 80  m². 2  têtes :  
H 80 ans, F 77 ans. Valeur 400.000€ proposé à bouquet 100 000 € 
+ rente 710 € mensuelle. Gain immédiat 185.000 €. DPE : E. Réf. : 
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